
http://ci.carson.ca.us/communityservices/transportation.aspx City of Carson

701 E Carson St 2020 Annual Agency Profile Ms. Grace Cruz

Carson, Ca 90745-2224 310.835.0212

Financial Information Performance Measure Targets - 2021
Urbanized Area (UZA) Statistics - 2010 Census Operating Funding Sources Performance Measure - Asset Type - Target % not in State of Good Repair

Los Angeles-Long Beach-Anaheim, CA Fare Revenues $94,720 4.4% $94,720

1,736 Square Miles Local Funds $2,078,218 95.6% $2,078,218

12,150,996 Population State Funds $0 0.0%

2 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs Federal Assistance $0 0.0%

Other UZAs Served Other Funds $0 0.0%

0 California Non-UZA  Total Operating Funds Expended $2,172,938 100.0% $2,172,938

Service Area Statistics

19 Square Miles

91,714 Population Fare Revenues $0

Local Funds $0

Service Consumption State Funds $0

173,582 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Federal Assistance $0

Other Funds $0

Service Supplied Total Capital Funds Expended $0

329,397 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM)

24,926 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Assets Fare Revenues: 4.4% Local Funds: 95.6% 

Revenue Vehicles 17

Database Information Service Vehicles 0

NTDID: 90258 Asset Type: Tier II Facilities 0

Reporter Type: Reduced Reporter Sponsor NTDID:

Modal Characteristics
Operation Characteristics

Mode

Directly

Operated

Operating 

Expenses 

Fare 

Revenues

Uses of 

Capital 

Funds

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Demand Response -                          8                           $399,977 $53,786 $0 44,547 75,497 5,228 0.0

Bus -                          7                           $1,680,958 $40,934 $0 129,035 253,900 19,698 4.0

Total -                          15                         $2,080,935 $94,720 $0 173,582 329,397 24,926

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response $5.30 $76.51 Demand Response $8.98 0.6 8.5

Bus $6.62 $85.34 Bus $13.03 0.5 6.6

Total $6.32 $83.48 Total $11.99 0.5 7.0

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 2010: $6.14 2011: $6.51 2012: $6.49 2013: $6.86 2014: $6.62

OE/VRM 6.14 # 6.49 # 6.62 2011: .87 2012: .8 2013: .69 2014: .62 2015: .51

UPT/VRM 0.87 # 0.69 # 0.51 2011: 5.75 2012: 5.79 2013: 5.63 2014: 5.93 2015: 5.3

OE/VRM 5.75 # 5.63 # 5.30 Bus 2011: .55 2012: .52 2013: .54 2014: .58 2015: .59

UPT/VRM 0.55 # 0.54 # 0.59 Demand Response

Notes:

ªDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

General Information
Sources of Operating Funds Expended

Sources of Capital Funds Expended

Vehicles Operated

at Maximum Service

Purchased 

Transportation

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Hours

Average Fleet Age

in Yearsª

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses

per Unlinked

Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

4.4%

95.6%

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

16 17 18 19 20

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile: Bus

0.00

0.20

0.40

0.60

0.80

1.00

16 17 18 19 20

Unlinked Passenger Trips per Vehicle Revenue Mile: Bus

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

16 17 18 19 20

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile: Demand 
Response

0.00

0.20

0.40

0.60

0.80

16 17 18 19 20

Unlinked Passenger Trips per Vehicle Revenue Mile: 
Demand Response

http://ci.carson.ca.us/communityservices/transportation.aspx

