General Information					Fi	Performance Measure Targets - 2021			
Urbanized Area (UZA) Statistics - 2010 C	ensus		Sources of O	perating Fund	ds Expended		Operating Funding Sources	Performance Measure - Asset Type - Target % not in State of Good Repair	
Los Angeles-Long Beach-Anaheim, CA				levenues	\$94,720	4.4%			
1,736 Square Miles				al Funds	\$2,078,218	95.6%			
12,150,996 Population			Sta	te Funds	\$0	0.0%			
2 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZA	s		Federal As	ssistance	\$0	0.0%			
Other UZAs Served			Oth	er Funds	\$0	0.0%			
0 California Non-UZA			Total Operating Fur		\$2,172,938	100.0%	4.4%		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		+-,,				
Service Area Statistics									
19 Square Miles			Sources of	Capital Funds	Expended				
91,714 Population			Fare Revenues \$0						
			Loc	al Funds	\$0				
Service Consumption			Sta	te Funds	\$0				
173,582 Annual Unlinked Trips (U	PT)		Federal As	ssistance	\$0		95.6%		
	,		Oth	er Funds	\$0				
Service Supplied			Total Capital Fur	nds Expended	\$0				
329,397 Annual Vehicle Revenue	Miles (VRM)				÷-				
24,926 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)			Assets						
			Revenue Vehicles	17					
Database Information			Service Vehicles	0					
NTDID: 90258	Asset Type:	Tier II	Facilities	0					
Reporter Type: Reduced Reporter	Sponsor NTDID:		i acinaco	Ű					
				Modal	Characteris	stics			

16 17 18 19 20

## **Operation Characteristics**

Vehicles Operated

16

	at Maximun								
	Directly	Purchased	Operating	Fare	Uses of Capital	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle	Average Fleet Age
Mode	Operated	Transportation	Expenses	Revenues	Funds	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	in Years <sup>a</sup>
Demand Response	-	8	\$399,977	\$53,786	\$0	44,547	75,497	5,228	0.0
Bus	-	7	\$1,680,958	\$40,934	\$0	129,035	253,900	19,698	4.0
Total		15	\$2,080,935	\$94,720	\$0	173,582	329,397	24,926	

## Performance Measures

	Service Efficier	ncy		Service Effectiveness		
Mode	Operating Expenses per Vehicle Revenue Mile	Operating Expenses per Vehicle Revenue Hour	Mode	Operating Expenses per Unlinked Passenger Trip	Unlinked Trips per Vehicle Revenue Mile	Unlinked Trips per Vehicle Revenue Hour
Demand Response	\$5.30	\$76.51	Demand Response	\$8.98	0.6	8.5
Bus	\$6.62	\$85.34	Bus	\$13.03	0.5	6.6
Total	\$6.32	\$83.48	Total	\$11.99	0.5	7.0
Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile: Bus	÷ .	s per Vehicle Revenue Mile: Bus	Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile: Response	Unlinked Passenger Trips per Vehicle Revenue Mile: Demand Response		
\$6.00			\$6.00	0.80		
\$4.00	0.80		\$4.00	0.40	•	
\$2.00	0.20		\$2.00	0.20		
16 17 18 19 20	0.00	18 19 20	\$0.00	0.00		

17 18 19 20 \$0.00



Notes: <sup>a</sup>Demand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.